# (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT (Business Entity Name)

Office Use Only

(Document Number)

Certificates of Status

Certified Copies \_\_\_

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

ļ

2015 MAR 31 PH 2: 25 2015 MAR

# March 5, 2015

# Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## **Re:** NATIONAL HOME MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC.

Dear Sir/Madam:

On behalf of the above-referenced limited liability company, I enclose herewith an original and one (1) copy of the fully executed Articles of Dissolution and Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution, together with a check in the amount of \$55.00.

Please have this original copy of the Articles of Dissolution and Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution filed among the corporate records of the State of Florida <u>effective as of the</u> <u>date of filing</u>. Please return a certified copy to the undersigned.

The check enclosed herein is in payment of the following fees or charges:

Filing Fee	\$25.00
Certified Copy Fee	<u>30.00</u>
TOTAL	\$55.00

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely MAIRIM DELGADO

Enclosures



# **ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION**

OF

# NATIONAL HOME MANAGEMENT SOLOUTIONS, LLC

NATIONAL HOME MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, executes the following Articles of Dissolution under section 605.0707 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act:

### **ARTICLE I - NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY**

The name of this limited liability company is NATIONAL HOME MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC. (the "Company").

# **ARTICLE II – ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION**

The Articles of Organization were filed on January 29, 2004, and assigned Florida document number L04000008062.

# **ARTICLE III - EFFECTIVE DATE OF DISSOLUTION**

The effective date of the dissolution of the Company shall be the date of filing of these Articles with the Florida Secretary of State.

# **ARTICLE IV - OCCURRENCE THAT RESULTED IN DISSOLUTION**

As permitted by the Operating Agreement of the Company and under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, resolutions approving dissolution of the Company were adopted by unanimous written consent dated January 21, 2015 of all of the Members owning one hundred percent of the Company.

EXECUTION DATE: March 5, 2015

NAGING MEMBER: Prescient, Inc., a Florida corporation By: Its: President

Print Name: Isam Igal

# NOTICE OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DISSOLUTION

This Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution is filed by NATIONAL HOME MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC ("Company") for resolution of unknown claims against the Company as provided in s. 605.0712, Florida Statutes.

Name of the Company: NATIONAL HOME MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC

Florida Document Number of the Company: L0400008062

Date of Dissolution of the Company: Date of filing of the Articles of Dissolution

A claim against the Company must be in writing and must include the following information:

- 1. Name and address of the claimant;
- 2. Amount of the claim; and
- 3. Basis for the claim.

All claims must be mailed to the following address:

National Home Management Solutions, LLC 2600 Douglas Road, Suite 800 Coral Gables, FL 33134

A claim against the Company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce such claim is commenced within four (4) years after the filing of this Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution.

NÁTÍONAL HOME MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC B/y: Prescient, Inc., its Managing Member By Name: